RESOLUTION NO. 2448

1. 1 3

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in remembrance of William J. Rogers, Jr.

WHEREAS, the death on Friday, September 15, 1972, of Mr. William J. Rogers, Jr., a distinguished member of the Puget Sound Steamship Operators Association, brought to a close a long and outstanding career in public and private service. and

WHEREAS, the people of King County, the City of Seattle, and the steamship industry have lost the services of a diligent and dedicated member of the maritime community, and

WHEREAS, the members of the Port Commission and staff of the Port of Seattle all have had the highest personal regard for William J. Rogers, Jr., and appreciated the time and energy he gave for the advancement and improvement of shipping on Puget Sound waters,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned Commissioners, in behalf of the Port of Seattle, extend their sincere condolences to the surviving members of the family, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be included in the official minutes of the Port of Seattle Commission, and a copy sent to the family of William J. Rogers, Jr., and also to the President of the Puget Sound Steamship Operators Association.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this

10th day of October _____, 1972, and duly authenticated in open session

by the signatures of the Commissioners present and by the seal of the

Commission.

•

-

τ

